in charges/tariffs and improvement in collection efficiencies. The assumptions with
regard to basis for forecasting revenue income of taxes and charges are the same for
base case and investment scenarios (full project as well as sustainable project
scenarios). However, the tax base (number of connections) varies for the base, full
project and sustainable investment scenarios, assuming that the new investments in
water supply and sewerage schemes will result in increased coverage of the
infrastructure systems. In the sustainable investment scenario, the increase in tax
base is scaled down pro rata with the scaled down (sustainable) investment. Table
11.1, Table 11.2, Table 11.3 and Table 11.4 list the assumptions adopted with regard
to forecasting income from property tax, water charges, drainage charges and
conservancy fee respectively under the three FOP scenarios. The investment
scenarios include both full project and sustainable investment scenarios.

Table 11.1: Key Assumptions for Forecasting Income from Property Tax
Description Current Level Base Case

Scenario
Investment
Scenarios

Annual growth in number of
assessments (%)

4% 4% 4%

Average ARV per Property (Rs
Per Annum)

3,891 3,891 3,891

Tax Rate (% of ARV) 23% 23% 23%
Periodic increase in ARV (%)
  2006-07 - 30% 30%
  2011-12 - 30% 30%

TN_CCP-BP_Final

183

Description Current Level Base Case
Scenario

Investment
Scenarios

  2016-17 - 30% 30%
Collection Performance (% of
Demand)

  Arrears 32% 50% 50%
  Current 74% 80% 80%

 Source: Analysis.

Table 11.2: Key Assumptions for Forecasting Income from Water Charges
Description Current Level Base Case

Scenario
Investment
Scenarios

% water connections to property
tax assessments

30.26% 30.26% 80%

Monthly water charge per
connection (Rs.)

  Domestic  50.00 50.00 50.00
  Non Domestic 100.00 100.00 100.00
  Industrial 150.00 150.00 150.00
Periodic revision in water charges
  2006-07 - 15% 15%
  2009-10 - 15% 15%
  2011-12 - 15% 15%
  2015-16 - 15% 15%
  2018-19 - 15% 15%
Collection Performance (% of
Demand)

  Arrears 46% 50% 50%
  Current 72% 80% 80%
One time connection fee (Rs.)
  Domestic  5,000 5,000 5,000
  Non Domestic 10,000 10,000 10,000
  Industrial 10,000 10,000 10,000
Periodic revision of one time
connection fee

- 20%-once in 3
years

20%-once in 3
years

 Source: Analysis.

Table 11.3: Key Assumptions for Forecasting Income from Sewerage Charges
Description Current

Level
Base Case
Scenario

Investment
Scenarios

% Sewerage connections to PT
assessments

- - 80%

Monthly sewerage charge per
connection (Rs.)

  Domestic  - - 150.00
  Non Domestic - - 300.00
  Industrial - -   300.00

TN_CCP-BP_Final

184

Description Current
Level

Base Case
Scenario

Investment
Scenarios

Periodic revision in sewerage
charges